-   -   -   -   -   -

(1,226,320)   (1,010,895)   (1,061,357)   (1,113,461)   (948,051)   (11,983,070)

-

-   -   -   -   -   -

(1,226,320)   (1,010,895)   (1,061,357)   (1,113,461)   (948,051)   (11,983,070)

-

-   -   -   -   -   -

(1,226,320)   (1,010,895)   (1,061,357)   (1,113,461)   (948,051)   (11,983,070)

-

-   -   -   -   -   -

(1,226,320)   (1,010,895)   (1,061,357)   (1,113,461)   (948,051)   (11,983,070)

-   -   -   -   -   -

.Proforma Vancouver YE 9.30.17 - 2010_IS Page 10 of 97

Waste Connections of Washington, G-253

Consolidated Income Statement

Test Period Ending 9-30-2017

UNADJUSTED RESTATING ADJUSTED PRO FORMA FINAL

FINANCIALS ADJUSTMENTS TOTAL Reference ADJUSTMENTS TOTAL

Revenue:

32000 Residential 22,758,284$   (12,933)$   22,745,351$   RS-1 314,982$   23,060,333$

32100 Recycling 7,336,272   (837,969)   6,498,303   RS-1 6,498,303

32110 Yard Waste 4,513,574   21,476   4,535,050   RS-1 4,535,050

31110 Commercial 16,982,268   5,180   16,987,449   RS-1 16,987,449

31000 Drop Box 3,615,023   (16,072)   3,598,951   RS-1 3,598,951

31009 Drop Box Intercompany 27,255   27,255   RS-2 27,255

31004 Drop Box Recycling 593,502   25,603   619,104   RS-1 619,104

31005 Pass Thru 6,597,158   28,367   6,625,525   RS-1 6,625,525

33020 Commercial Recycling 3,745,138   777,279   4,522,417   RS-1 4,522,417

35500 Recycling Material 1,289,571   -   1,289,571   RS-1 1,289,571

38000 Service Charge 81,552   1,898   83,450   RS-1 83,450

38001 P-Card Rebate 68,521   (68,521)   -   RS-1 -

Total 67,608,117   (75,691)   67,532,426   314,982   67,847,408

-

Expenses:

41200

57125 Building Supplies 16   16   16

57147 Repair-Shop, Bldg 222,143   222,143   -   222,143
41200 Total 222,160   -   222,160   -   222,160

41310 Wages Mechanics

52010 Salaries 191,244   (90,115)   101,129   RS-2 101,129

Reclass Maint. Manger -   90,115   90,115   RS-2 90,115

52020 Wages-Regular 727,003   (25,154)   701,850   RS-2 34,880   736,730

52025 Wages-OT 115,526   115,526   115,526

52035 Safety Bonus 31,183   31,183   31,183

52036 Other Bonus 351   351   351

52065 Vacation Pay 47,830   47,830   47,830

52070 Sick Pay 7,946   7,946   7,946

41310 Wages Mechanics 1,121,083   (25,154)   1,095,930   34,880   1,130,809

41311 Wages Container Mechanics
55020 Wages Regular 297,856   (31,901)   265,955   RS-2 6,127   272,082

55025 Wages O.T. 20,358   20,358   20,358

55035 Safety Bonuses -   -   -

55036 Other Bonus/Commission - Non-Safety 491   491   491

55065 Vacation Pay 14,203   14,203   14,203

55070 Holiday Pay 3,481   3,481   3,481

41311 Wages Container Mechanics 336,389   (31,901)   304,488   6,127   310,615

.Proforma Vancouver YE 9.30.17 - Vancouver Consolidated IS Page 11 of 97

Waste Connections of Washington, G-253

Consolidated Income Statement

Test Period Ending 9-30-2017

Revenue:

32000 Residential

32100 Recycling

32110 Yard Waste

31110 Commercial

31000 Drop Box

31009 Drop Box Intercompany

31004 Drop Box Recycling

31005 Pass Thru

33020 Commercial Recycling

35500 Recycling Material

38000 Service Charge

38001 P-Card Rebate

Total

Expenses:

41200

57125 Building Supplies

57147 Repair-Shop, Bldg
41200 Total

41310 Wages Mechanics

52010 Salaries

Reclass Maint. Manger

52020 Wages-Regular

[…]

2,577   4,996   Rt Hrs -   2,577

228,118   387,849   228,118

-   1,401,034   Actual -   -

-   1,793,569   Actual -   -

.Proforma Vancouver YE 9.30.17 - Vancouver Consolidated IS Page 14 of 97

Waste Connections of Washington, G-253

Consolidated Income Statement

Test Period Ending 9-30-2017

UNADJUSTED RESTATING ADJUSTED PRO FORMA FINAL

FINANCIALS ADJUSTMENTS TOTAL Reference ADJUSTMENTS TOTAL

50035 Safety Bonus 102,157   102,157   102,157

50036 Other Bonus (2,290)   (2,290)   (2,290)

50065 Vacation Pay 256,589   256,589   256,589

50070 Sick Pay 2,968   2,968   2,968

   Regulated Resi Garbage 1,747,850   1,747,850   RS-2 53,878   1,801,728

   Regulated Helpers on REL Routes 214,074   214,074   RS-2 10,095   224,168

   Shared Commercial Garbage 455,425   455,425   RS-2 14,571   469,996

   Shared RO 860,777   860,777   RS-2 26,191   886,968

   Shared Delivery 240,890   240,890   RS-2 7,393   248,282

   Shared Yard 30,198   30,198   RS-2 349   30,548

42300 Total Driver Wages 7,044,014   59,226   7,103,240   112,476   7,215,717   -

42315 Contract Labor

50045 Contract Labor 20,828   20,828   20,828

42315 Contract Labor 20,828   -   20,828   -   20,828

42400 Fuel & Oil

52142 Fuel Expense 1,700,647   1,700,647   15,109   1,715,756

52143 CNG Fuel 53,712   53,712   53,712

52144 Urea Additive 10,667   10,667   10,667

52146 Oil and Grease 116,177   116,177   116,177

55146 Oil and Grease 6,178   6,178   6,178

42400 Total Fuel and Oil 1,887,381   -   1,887,381   15,109   1,902,490

Other Collection Exp

41121 Brokerage Cost-Mat Transp 1,110   1,110   1,110

44161 Cost of Materials - OCC 37,561   37,561   37,561

44169 Cost of Materials - Intercompany 8,753   8,753   8,753

50086 Safety & Training 79,838   79,838   79,838

50087 Drug Screening 190   190   190

[…]

6,707,630   Actual -   -

5,920   11,476   Rt Hrs -   5,920

5,920   6,719,106   5,920

301,687   682,982   Revenue -   301,687

301,687   682,982   301,687

45,832   88,849   Rt Hrs -   45,832

1,383   2,681   Rt Hrs -   1,383

47,215   91,530   47,215

32,632   63,259   Rt Hrs -   32,632

32,632   63,259   32,632

203,399   394,303   Rt Hrs -   203,399

25,959   62,663   Mech Labor -   25,959

.Proforma Vancouver YE 9.30.17 - Vancouver Consolidated IS Page 24 of 97

Waste Connections of Washington, G-253

Consolidated Income Statement

Test Period Ending 9-30-2017

UNADJUSTED RESTATING ADJUSTED PRO FORMA FINAL

FINANCIALS ADJUSTMENTS TOTAL Reference ADJUSTMENTS TOTAL

55050 Payroll Taxes 28,171   28,171   PR-1 469   28,640

56050 Payroll Taxes 39,847   39,847   PR-1 1,244   41,090

60050 Payroll Taxes 882   882   PR-1 -   882

70050 Payroll Taxes 172,145   172,145   PR-1 3,179   175,324

52400 Payroll Taxes 913,343   -   913,343   18,917   932,261

53200 Rent-Land, Structures

57170 Real Estate Rental 215,895   215,895   215,895

53200 Rent-Land, Structures 215,895   -   215,895   -   215,895

Amortization

70269 Long Term Contr Amort -   -   -

Total Amort -   -   -   -   -

[…]

* Revenue $20,787,376 * p/f before rates

* Expenses $19,820,740 * p/f before rates

* Avg. Investment  - $6,086,107 * p/f before rates

curve turnover 407.09 (calculated)

final turnover 352.11 (calculated)

curve No. used 4 (calculated)

Company actual

capital structure: !!! OPERATING RATIO -> 92.49 !!!<--

------------------------ -------------------- ================

* Actual Debt Ratio 40.0%  Conversion factor data:

* Actual Equity Ratio 60.0%  B & O Tax 1.50% *

* Actual Cost of Debt 2.5%  WUTC Fee 0.51% *

* Basis Points 25.0%  City Tax 0.000 *

* Tax Rate 34.0%  Bad Debts 0.00% *

-------------------

Revenue Sensitive 2.01%

Conversion Factor 0.9048

Gross-Up for PT Revenue

Base Revenue 20,787,376$

Less PT (2,315,814)$

Revenue for Increase 18,471,562$

Increase W/O Gross-Up 583,281$

Shortage 73,127$

Grossed Up % 3.55%

Increase Check -$

.Proforma Vancouver YE 9.30.17 - LG Regulated Page 33 of 97

Waste Connections of Washington, G-253 Increases per LG:
Test Period Ending 9-30-2017 Garbage 3.55%

11/12/2014 TG-171114
Current Proposed Proposed Proposed
Tariff DF Increase Rate 10/1/2017
Rates 1/1/2018 Increase Rates

Item 50, pg 14
Returned check charge: 25.00 0.89 25.89

Item 51, pg 15
  Restart fees 10.00 0.36 10.36

Item 52, pg 15
Redelivery, containers: 31.40 1.12 32.52

Item 55, pg 16
 Oversized can 4.66 0.06 0.17 4.89

Item 60, pg 16
Overtime charge per hr: 55.00 1.95 56.95
Minimum 220.00 7.82 227.82

Item 70, pg 17
Return Trip:
Cans 10.50 0.37 10.87
Drop Box 65.20 2.32 67.52
Container 31.40 1.12 32.52
Toter 9.25 0.33 9.58

Item 80, pg 19
Carry-Out:
Residential:
5-25 feet 0.31 0.01 0.32
25- plus add 0.31 0.01 0.32

Commercial:
5-25 feet 0.31 0.01 0.32
25- plus add 0.31 0.01 0.32

Drive-in:
125-250 feet 1.72 0.06 1.78
250 feet - 1/10 mile 1.72 0.06 1.78
Additional 1/10 mile 1.72 0.06 1.78

Commercial:
125-250 feet 1.72 0.06 1.78
250 feet - 1/10 mile 1.72 0.06 1.78
Additional 1/10 mile 1.72 0.06 1.78

Item 90, pg 20
Stairs - each step 0.09 0.00 0.09
Overhead Obstruction 0.37 0.01 0.38
Sunken 0.89 0.03 0.92

Item 100, pg 21
 Mini 10.24 0.15 0.36 10.76
 Mini every other week 7.73 0.08 0.27 8.08
 1 can 13.01 0.26 0.46 13.73
 2 can 18.94 0.39 0.67 20.00
 3 can 28.07 0.58 1.00 29.65
 4 can 34.88 0.74 1.24 36.85
 5 can 43.54 0.89 1.55 45.97
 6 can 52.29 1.04 1.86 55.19
7 can 60.59 1.22 2.15 63.96
8 can 66.54 1.34 2.36 70.25
9 can 78.07 1.60 2.77 82.44
Over 9 can (per can) 11.55 0.06 0.41 12.02
1 can per month 4.80 0.06 0.17 5.03
1 can every other week 8.84 0.13 0.31 9.28

.Proforma Vancouver YE 9.30.17 - Proposed Rates Page 34 of 97

Waste Connections of Washington, G-253 Increases per LG:
Test Period Ending 9-30-2017 Garbage 3.55%

11/12/2014 TG-171114
Current Proposed Proposed Proposed
Tariff DF Increase Rate 10/1/2017
Rates 1/1/2018 Increase Rates

Item 100, pg 22
Roll Out 0.30 0.01 0.31
Occasional Extra 3.59 0.06 0.13 3.78
Mini-can 3.59 0.04 0.13 3.75
60-gal toter 3.59 0.12 0.13 3.84
90-gal toter 3.59 0.18 0.13 3.90
Bag 3.59 0.06 0.13 3.78
On Call 4.80 0.06 0.17 5.03

Item 150, pg 28
Loose and Bulky 16.12 0.22 0.57 16.91
Additional 16.12 0.22 0.57 16.91
Minimum 16.12 0.22 0.57 16.91
Carry Chrg 3.15 0.11 3.26

Item 160, pg 29
Single Rear Drive Axle:
Truck and Driver:
Non-packer 60.40 2.15 62.55
Packer 86.88 3.09 89.97

Each Extra Person:
Non-packer 46.20 1.64 47.84
Packer 46.20 1.64 47.84

Minimum Charge:
Non-packer 15.10 0.54 15.64
Packer 21.72 0.77 22.49

Tandem Rear Drive Axle:
Truck and Driver:
Packer 95.60 3.40 99.00
RO 95.60 3.40 99.00

Each Extra Person:
Packer 46.20 1.64 47.84
RO 46.20 1.64 47.84

Minimum Charge:
Packer 23.90 0.85 24.75
RO 23.90 0.85 24.75

Item 205, pg 31
Roll-Out:
Container 2.09 0.07 2.16
Over 25 feet 0.54 0.02 0.56

Item 207, pg 32
Excess Weight:
1 yard 2.45 0.11 0.09 2.65
 1.5 yard 2.45 0.11 0.09 2.65
 3 yard 2.45 0.11 0.09 2.65
 4 yard 2.45 0.11 0.09 2.65
5 yard 2.45 0.11 0.09 2.65
 6 yard 2.45 0.11 0.09 2.65
 8 yard 2.45 0.11 0.09 2.65

15 yard 22.50 0.80 23.30
20 yard 22.50 0.80 23.30
25 yard 22.50 0.80 23.30
30 yard 22.50 0.80 23.30
35 yard 22.50 0.80 23.30
40 yard 22.50 0.80 23.30

.Proforma Vancouver YE 9.30.17 - Proposed Rates Page 35 of 97

Waste Connections of Washington, G-253 Increases per LG:
Test Period Ending 9-30-2017 Garbage 3.55%

11/12/2014 TG-171114
Current Proposed Proposed Proposed
Tariff DF Increase Rate 10/1/2017
Rates 1/1/2018 Increase Rates

Extra yard 17.58 0.22 0.62 18.42
Overfilled 17.58 0.22 0.62 18.42
Extras 17.58 0.22 0.62 18.42

Item 210, pg 33
Washing:
Per yard 5.10 0.18 5.28
Minimum 30.00 1.07 31.07

Item 230, pg 34
Disposal Fees:
Refuse (per ton) 78.76 4.02 82.78
All Other (per ton) 88.88 4.34 93.22
All other (per load) 10.00 10.00
Washer/Dryer 5.75 5.75
Refrigerator/Freezer 11.50 8.50 20.00
Water Heater 5.75 5.75
Car Tire 2.35 2.35
Car Tire with rim 4.69 4.69
Truck Tire 9.38 9.38
Truck Tire with rim 18.77 18.77
All tires greater 28.75 28.75

Item 240, pg 35
Permanent Container Rent:

1 yard 12.03 0.43 12.46
 1.5 yard 13.60 0.48 14.08
2 yard 14.64 0.52 15.16
 3 yard 15.69 0.56 16.25
 4 yard 16.73 0.59 17.32
5 yard 17.78 0.63 18.41
 6 yard 18.82 0.67 19.49
 8 yard 21.96 0.78 22.74

Pickups:
1 yard 16.90 0.31 0.60 17.81
 1.5 yard 22.77 0.44 0.81 24.02
2 yard 27.06 0.57 0.96 28.59
 3 yard 37.72 0.83 1.34 39.89
 4 yard 48.82 1.07 1.73 51.63
5 yard 59.96 1.27 2.13 63.37
 6 yard 71.01 1.47 2.52 75.00
 8 yard 92.97 1.72 3.30 97.99

Special Pickups:
1 yard 17.90 0.31 0.64 18.84
 1.5 yard 23.77 0.44 0.84 25.05
2 yard 28.06 0.57 1.00 29.62
 3 yard 38.72 0.83 1.38 40.92
 4 yard 49.82 1.07 1.77 52.66
5 yard 60.96 1.27 2.17 64.40
 6 yard 72.01 1.47 2.56 76.04
 8 yard 93.97 1.72 3.34 99.02

Temporary:
Container Delivery:

1 yard 31.40 1.12 32.52
 1.5 yard 31.40 1.12 32.52
2 yard 31.40 1.12 32.52
 3 yard 31.40 1.12 32.52
 4 yard 31.40 1.12 32.52
5 yard 31.40 1.12 32.52
 6 yard 31.40 1.12 32.52
 8 yard 31.40 1.12 32.52

.Proforma Vancouver YE 9.30.17 - Proposed Rates Page 36 of 97

Waste Connections of Washington, G-253 Increases per LG:
Test Period Ending 9-30-2017 Garbage 3.55%

11/12/2014 TG-171114
Current Proposed Proposed Proposed
Tariff DF Increase Rate 10/1/2017
Rates 1/1/2018 Increase Rates

Pickups:
1 yard 16.90 0.31 0.60 17.81
 1.5 yard 22.77 0.44 0.81 24.02
2 yard 27.06 0.57 0.96 28.59
 3 yard 37.72 0.83 1.34 39.89
 4 yard 48.82 1.07 1.73 51.63
5 yard 59.96 1.27 2.13 63.37
 6 yard 71.01 1.47 2.52 75.00
 8 yard 92.97 1.72 3.30 97.99

Rent per Day:
1 yard 0.40 0.01 0.41
 1.5 yard 0.46 0.02 0.48
2 yard 0.49 0.02 0.51
 3 yard 0.53 0.02 0.55
 4 yard 0.56 0.02 0.58
5 yard 0.60 0.02 0.62
 6 yard 0.63 0.02 0.65
 8 yard 0.74 0.03 0.77

Rent per Month:
1 yard 12.03 0.43 12.46
 1.5 yard 13.60 0.48 14.08
2 yard 14.64 0.52 15.16
 3 yard 15.69 0.56 16.25
 4 yard 16.73 0.59 17.32
5 yard 17.78 0.63 18.41
 6 yard 18.82 0.67 19.49
 8 yard 21.96 0.78 22.74

Unlocking/Unlatching:
Per pickup 1.46 0.05 1.51

Item 240-1, pg 36 - NEW
Delivery
1.5 - 8 Yard 55.50 1.97 57.47

Monthly Rent
1.5 - 8 Yard 60.30 2.14 62.44

Daily Rent
1.5 - 8 Yard 2.01 0.07 2.08

Empty & Return
1.5 - 8 Yard 104.26 3.70 107.96

Final Pull
1.5 - 8 Yard 55.50 1.97 57.47

Item 245, pg 37
 32-gal 2.72 0.05 0.10 2.87

Special Pickups
 32-gal 11.45 0.05 0.41 11.91

Minimum charge; 12.28 0.22 -0.08 12.42
Each additional unit 3.85 0.05 0.14 4.04
Latching, Unlocking 1.46 0.05 1.51

Item 250, pg 38
Monthly Rent
2 yard 14.75 0.52 15.27
3 yard 15.80 0.56 16.36

.Proforma Vancouver YE 9.30.17 - Proposed Rates Page 37 of 97

Waste Connections of Washington, G-253 Increases per LG:
Test Period Ending 9-30-2017 Garbage 3.55%

11/12/2014 TG-171114
Current Proposed Proposed Proposed
Tariff DF Increase Rate 10/1/2017
Rates 1/1/2018 Increase Rates

4 yard 16.85 0.60 17.45
6 yard 18.95 0.67 19.62

Pickup
2 yard 56.53 2.27 2.01 60.81
3 yard 77.31 3.31 2.75 83.37
4 yard 100.50 4.29 3.57 108.36
6 yard 134.48 6.81 4.78 146.06

Special Pickup
2 yard 57.53 2.27 2.04 61.84
3 yard 78.31 3.31 2.78 84.40
4 yard 101.50 4.29 3.61 109.40
6 yard 135.48 6.81 4.81 147.10

Temporary Service
Temporary Delivery
2 yard 31.40 1.12 32.52
3 yard 31.40 1.12 32.52
4 yard 31.40 1.12 32.52
6 yard 31.40 1.12 32.52

Temporary Pickup
2 yard 56.53 2.27 2.01 60.81
3 yard 77.31 3.31 2.75 83.37
4 yard 100.50 4.29 3.57 108.36
6 yard 134.48 6.81 4.78 146.06

Temporary Rent (per day)
2 yard 0.50 0.02 0.52
3 yard 0.54 0.02 0.56
4 yard 0.56 0.02 0.58
6 yard 0.63 0.02 0.65

Temporary Rent (per month)
2 yard 14.75 0.52 15.27
3 yard 15.80 0.56 16.36
4 yard 16.85 0.60 17.45
6 yard 18.95 0.67 19.62

Latching, Unlocking 1.46 0.05 1.51
Disconnect/Reconnect Compactor 8.70 0.31 9.01

Item 255, pg 39
Each Pickup
 4 yard comp 100.85 4.29 3.58 108.73

Special Pickup:
 4 yard comp 100.85 4.29 3.58 108.73

Disconnect/Reconnect Compactor 8.70 0.31 9.01
Latching, Unlocking 1.46 0.05 1.51

Item 260, pg 40
Permanent Rent;
15 yard 60.30 2.14 62.44
20 yard 60.30 2.14 62.44
30 yard 60.30 2.14 62.44
40 yard 60.30 2.14 62.44

Hauls:
First, Additional, Special
15 yard 104.26 3.70 107.96
20 yard 104.26 3.70 107.96
30 yard 108.60 3.86 112.46

.Proforma Vancouver YE 9.30.17 - Proposed Rates Page 38 of 97

Waste Connections of Washington, G-253 Increases per LG:
Test Period Ending 9-30-2017 Garbage 3.55%

11/12/2014 TG-171114
Current Proposed Proposed Proposed
Tariff DF Increase Rate 10/1/2017
Rates 1/1/2018 Increase Rates

40 yard 108.60 3.86 112.46

Temporary Delivery Fee:
15 yard 55.50 1.97 57.47
20 yard 55.50 1.97 57.47
30 yard 55.50 1.97 57.47
40 yard 55.50 1.97 57.47

Perm/Temp Drop Box
15 yard 104.26 3.70 107.96
20 yard 104.26 3.70 107.96
30 yard 108.60 3.86 112.46
40 yard 108.60 3.86 112.46

Temporary DB (rent per day)
15 yard 2.01 0.07 2.08
20 yard 2.01 0.07 2.08
30 yard 2.01 0.07 2.08
40 yard 2.01 0.07 2.08

Temporary DB (rent per month)
15 yard 60.30 2.14 62.44
20 yard 60.30 2.14 62.44
30 yard 60.30 2.14 62.44
40 yard 60.30 2.14 62.44

Mileage 2.18 0.08 2.26
Lid charge (per day) 1.09 0.04 1.13
Lid charge (per month) 32.60 1.16 33.76
Tarp fee 9.00 0.32 9.32
Disconnect/reconnect compactor 8.70 0.31 9.01
Unlatch, Unlock 1.46 0.05 1.51

Item 275, pg 43
Customer owned comp
15 Yard 106.43 3.78 110.21
20 yard 106.43 3.78 110.21
25 yard 119.47 4.25 123.72
30 yard 119.47 4.25 123.72
35 yard 119.47 4.25 123.72
40 yard 119.47 4.25 123.72

Mileage 2.18 0.08 2.26
Lid charge (per day) 1.09 0.04 1.13
Lid charge (per month) 32.60 1.16 33.76
Disconnect/reconnect compactor 8.70 0.31 9.01
Unlatch, Unlock 1.46 0.05 1.51

.Proforma Vancouver YE 9.30.17 - Proposed Rates Page 39 of 97

Waste Connections of WA, Inc.
Clark County - Regulated
October 1, 2016 - September 30, 2017

Service Code Service Code Description Tariff Rate Total Revenue

 Customer

Count
RESIDENTIAL SERVICES

Residential Garbage
CRMCEOW 20GAL CAN EOW 7.73   21,515.95   232
CRMC 20GAL CAN WEEKLY 10.24   77,073.25   627
CREOW 1 32GAL CAN EOW 8.84   901,835.36   8,501
CR32MO 1 32GAL CAN ONCE A MTH 4.80   77,229.99   1,341
CR32W1 1 32GAL CAN WEEKLY 13.01   6,659,357.01   42,655

[…]

3.40   160.45   99.00   4,675.54
1.97   5.92   57.47   172.42
2.32   1,291.57   67.52   37,636.87
1.16   1.45   33.76   42.25

44,514   3,728   1,297,158

78.76   2,239,620.51
10.00   73,850.00

5.75   30.24
11.50   1,932.00

9.38   37.52
4.69   89.11
2.35   133.95
5.75   86.25
5.75   34.50

134   2,315,814

0.04   -   1.04   56,284.11
0.89   -   25.89   950.00

-   26.92   57,234.11

643,471   26,040   21,115,865

.Proforma Vancouver YE 9.30.17 - Price Out Page 47 of 97

Waste Connections of Washington, Inc.
Customer Count Summary

Regulated

Clark County

Non-Reg Camas Ridgefield Vancouver Washougal

West

Vancouver Shredding Total Non-Reg GRAND TOTAL

Resi MSW 64,740   -   -   2,333   42,548   5,136   -   50,017   114,757

Resi Recycle -   62,318   7,744   2,161   43,382   5,016   -   120,621   120,621

YW -   23,763   2,693   1,096   19,598   2,063   -   49,214   49,214

Comm MSW 4,063   -   1   81   3,999   213   -   4,294   8,357

MF MSW -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

MF Recyling -   9,526   -   -   25,997   504   -   1,469   1,469

Commercial Recycling -   643   98   42   2,290   74   17   937   4,101   4,101

Roll Off 306   377   683

Roll Off Recycling -   170   170

Pass-Through -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Service Charges -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

69,109   96,250   10,536  5,712   137,814   13,007   17   937   230,262   299,371

[…]

MULTI-FAMILY RECY ACCESS 3 14 37 54

MULTI-FAMILY RECY-CAMAS 24 24

MULTI-FAMILY RECYCLE 26 807 487 1320

VANC MULTI FAMILY 32 CART 56 56

MULTI-FAMILY Total 29 24 821 580 15 1469

Grand Total 29 24 821 580 15 1469

Roll Off Customer Counts:  The Price Out isn't used because that counts the number of hauls, not active customers (RO is billed per-haul).  To get a more accurate customer count, a system report was

used that counts the number of accounts that have active service codes.  In this case, active RO Rent service codes were counted as this most accurately approximates the number of active RO customers.

MF Recycling Customer Counts:  The Price Out isn't used because that counts the number dwelling units, not active customers (MF Recycling is billed per dwelling unit).  Dwelling units are not

representative of a customer count as compared to other lines of service.  To get a more accurate customer count, a system report was used that counts the number of accounts that had active MF

recycling service codes.

.Proforma Vancouver YE 9.30.17 - Cust Counts Page 48 of 97

Waste Connections of WA

Payroll Summary

October 1, 2016 - September 30, 2017

DRIVERS Hrs NW Hrs Hrs Worked

UTC Residential Garbage 72,327   5,717   66,610

Roll Off 35,440   3,167   32,273

Residential Recycling 75,489   3,426   72,062

Commercial Recycling 12,855   792   12,063

Commercial Garbage 19,215   1,516   17,699

Non-Regulated Residential Garbage 26,906   2,477   24,429

Yard Waste 18,711   1,561   17,150

Delivery 9,797   887   8,910

Shred 5,151   472   4,679

Swing Driver 23,520   1,784   21,736

Extra Board 12,473   318   12,154

Food Waste 1,030   94   936

Yard Laborer 2,110   103   2,008

315,024   22,314   292,710

DRIVERS

Wages per

PR Register GL Adjustments Wages per GL

Restatement of

2017 Raises

Pro forma of

2018 Raises

UTC Residential Garbage 1,719,801$   (9,081)$   1,710,720$   37,129$   37,519$

Roll Off 856,885$   (4,525)$   852,360$   8,417$   18,134$

Residential Recycling 1,522,628$   (8,040)$   1,514,588$   51,239$   35,790$

Commercial Recycling 302,924$   (1,600)$   301,325$   9,478$   6,512$

Commercial Garbage 448,473$   (2,368)$   446,104$   9,320$   10,308$

Non-Regulated Residential Garbage 641,729$   (3,389)$   638,341$   10,857$   12,918$

Yard Waste 387,915$   (2,048)$   385,867$   9,442$   2,872$

Delivery 239,799$   (1,266)$   238,533$   2,357$   5,138$

Shred 109,259$   (577)$   108,683$   1,500$   2,138$

Swing Driver 573,635$   (3,029)$   570,606$   16,256$   11,412$

Extra Board 213,352$   (1,127)$   212,225$   1,848$   8,091$

Food Waste 25,151$   (133)$   25,018$   244$   526$

Yard Laborer 30,203$   (159)$   30,044$   155$   67$

Total Adjustment (37,341)$

7,071,755   (37,341)   7,034,414   158,241   151,425

Other Wages

Wages per

PR Register GL Adjustments Wages per GL

Restatement of

2017 Raises

Pro forma of

2018 Raises

Mechanics 1,065,733$   73,802$   1,139,535$   23,253$   34,880$

G&A 2,334,802$   534,246$   2,869,048$   27,387$   41,562$

Recycling Coordinators 262,924$   262,924$   1,583$   7,471$

Supervisor 562,239$   53,674$   615,913$   6,035$   16,258$

Container 342,196$   (7,018)$   335,178$   6,950$   6,127$

Sales 38,804$   35,960$   74,764$   6,115$   1,061$

4,606,699$   690,663$   5,297,362$   71,323$   107,358$

-   0.00   (27,404.03)   -   -
imm

PAYROLL SUMMARY

.Proforma Vancouver YE 9.30.17 - Payroll Summary Page 49 of 97

Vancouver 2010

Payroll Schedule

October 1, 2016 - September 30, 2017

Note:  Data below is from payroll registers.  Links have been broken to the source file to maintain data integrity.   Source documents are available upon request.

2017 2017

District # EE # Name Job

Total Pay per

Payroll Register  Total Hours

 Total Non-Wrk

Hrs

Total Route

Hrs Wage Base Raise Date

Drivers (50020)